HB 3236-4 (LC 3467)3/22/21 (HRL/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION (at the request of Representative Teresa Alonso Leon)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO **HOUSE BILL 3236**

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "eight" and insert "four". 1
- In line 6, delete "four" and insert "two". 2
- In line 8, delete "four" and insert "two". 3
- Delete line 14. 4

13

- In line 15, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)". 5
- In line 16, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)". 6
- In line 18, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)". 7
- In line 20, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)". 8
- On page 2, after line 32, insert: 9
- 10 "(16) To aid and advise the task force in the performance of the functions of the task force, the task force may establish any advisory and technical 11 committees the task force considers necessary, including separate committees 12
- for each of the education programs reviewed by the task force. The chair-
- person shall determine the representation, membership, terms and organiza-14
- tion of the committees and shall appoint the members of the committees.". 15

16